## Commission Members

Sharon Bryant Leander Morgan Steve Strickland Sarah Proctor Beth Walker Tabari Wallace Julius Parham



Redevelopment Commission of The City of New Bern 303 First Street, P.O. Box 1129 New Bern, NC 28563-1129 (252) 639-7587 Chair
Tharesa Lee
Co-Chair
Kip Peregoy
Ex-Officio Members
Rick Prill
Hazel Royal
Barbara Best

April 28, 2023

Jennifer Mayo Development Services City of New Bern PO Box 1129 New Bern, NC 28563

Dear Ms. Mayo:

Please call a special meeting of the Redevelopment Commission of the City of New Bern for Monday, May 1, 2023, at 6:00 p.m. to be held in the City Hall Courtroom located at 300 Pollock Street. The purpose of the meeting is as follows:

- 1. Consider adopting a resolution requesting the Board of Aldermen allocate funds appropriated for the Executive Director's salary to the Redevelopment Commission.
- 2. Adjourn.

ones Ly

Respectfully,

Tharesa Lee Chairperson

This constitutes official notice of the above special meeting.

"The New Bern Redevelopment Commission: Leading the way for community transformation and improvement by directly addressing community needs in the vital areas of public health, infrastructure, housing and economic development. The Commission is committed to an accountable, transparent, and publicly driven process"